
2020 Missouri S&T Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri S&T (as of Mar 08, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 7-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 2-1   GLVC: 2-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Bell, Landon  . 4 7 1 8-3 17 4 8 2 0 0 3 10  . 5 8 8 1 1 2 0  . 5 2 6 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 5 Baxmeyer, Keegan  . 3 8 5 15-15 52 15 20 3 0 1 13 26  . 5 0 0 6 4 7 2  . 4 8 4 0 1 5-6 25 2 0 1.000

23 Berkhoff, Aaron  . 3 4 6 11-7 26 9 9 0 1 0 7 11  . 4 2 3 5 0 9 0  . 4 5 2 0 1 4-4 8 11 2  . 9 0 5

11 Ward, Michael  . 3 4 0 15-15 47 15 16 5 0 3 11 30  . 6 3 8 12 4 11 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 2-3 91 6 2  . 9 8 0

 7 Marsh, AJ  . 3 3 3 9-6 18 5 6 1 1 0 5 9  . 5 0 0 5 2 4 0  . 5 2 0 0 0 4-6 4 0 0 1.000

 1 Sill, Dakota  . 3 3 3 7-4 15 4 5 1 0 0 5 6  . 4 0 0 3 2 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 4-4 6 0 0 1.000

13 Montes de Oca, Chris  . 3 3 3 5-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0 12 0 2  . 8 5 7

 3 Hayes, Will  . 2 9 4 15-15 51 17 15 4 1 1 12 24  . 4 7 1 12 4 10 0  . 4 5 6 1 1 7-9 25 29 3  . 9 4 7

26 Morrell, Tate  . 2 9 2 9-7 24 6 7 1 1 1 6 13  . 5 4 2 3 0 7 0  . 3 7 0 0 0 1-2 12 0 0 1.000

32 Mahurin, Braden  . 2 6 9 8-8 26 5 7 1 0 0 4 8  . 3 0 8 5 0 4 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 1-1 51 5 2  . 9 6 6

 8 Miller, Matt  . 2 6 7 15-15 45 13 12 1 1 0 10 15  . 3 3 3 5 4 14 1  . 3 8 2 1 1 6-6 21 2 0 1.000

19 Wood, Doug  . 2 5 5 14-14 51 10 13 3 0 1 12 19  . 3 7 3 6 3 11 0  . 3 6 7 0 3 2-3 15 20 5  . 8 7 5

 2 Hampton, Cole  . 2 5 0 11-9 24 6 6 1 0 1 8 10  . 4 1 7 6 3 7 1  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-3 4 16 2  . 9 0 9

 4 Burgess, Chase  . 2 5 0 4-2 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 3 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 1-1 6 11 0 1.000

 6 Wildschuetz, Brady  . 2 3 5 8-7 17 4 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 9 4 1 1 6 1  . 3 0 0 1 2 1-2 46 5 2  . 9 6 2

12 Voss, Brady  . 1 8 2 12-7 22 3 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 2 2 7 2 0 10 1  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0 14 1 0 1.000

40 Wooldridge, Noah  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

24 Anderson, Chasen  . 0 0 0 3-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

36 Martens, Carter  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

39 King, Jared  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 Wolf, Joe  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 Lamb, Matthew  . 0 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

17 Courtois, Jaden  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 Dunbar, Blaine  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

30 Meier, Cade  . 0 0 0 5-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 1  . 8 5 7

37 Kephart, David  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 1  . 6 6 7

21 Boettcher, Will  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

18 Saunders, Andrew  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

31 Dunbar, Dylan  . 0 0 0 5-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

10 DeGarmo, Jack  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0

16 Charipar, Bryce  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

20 Garza, Brendan  . 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 0 2 15 450 121 136 25 5 8 102 195  . 4 3 3 76 29 110 7  . 4 2 9 7 11 40-50 351 125 26  . 9 4 8

Opponents  . 3 0 0 15 467 108 140 23 4 13 90 210  . 4 5 0 67 12 100 8  . 3 9 6 7 3 38-48 339 128 31  . 9 3 8

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

27 Dunbar, Blaine  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 3 0 0 2 1 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Saunders, Andrew  2 . 5 7 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 7.0 8 4 2 0 6 0 1 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 0

37 Kephart, David  4 . 0 9 1-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 11.0 18 8 5 2 11 3 0 0  . 3 6 0 7 0 0 1 0

24 Anderson, Chasen  4 . 5 0 1-0 3 2 0 0/0 0 16.0 16 12 8 11 9 3 1 1  . 2 6 7 0 1 2 2 0

28 Wolf, Joe  5 . 0 6 2-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 1  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

39 King, Jared  5 . 4 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 3 3 2 2 1 1 1 0  . 2 1 4 2 0 0 0 0

30 Meier, Cade  5 . 6 6 1-3 5 4 1 0/0 0 20.2 22 16 13 8 21 3 0 2  . 2 6 8 2 1 1 1 1

15 Lamb, Matthew  8 . 1 6 1-1 3 3 0 0/0 0 14.1 16 13 13 10 11 4 0 2  . 2 9 6 2 2 1 0 0

20 Garza, Brendan  9 . 0 0 1-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 14.0 18 15 14 8 9 4 0 5  . 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 1

21 Boettcher, Will  9 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 9 7 6 2 6 2 0 2  . 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Dunbar, Dylan 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 8 10 10 9 11 2 0 0  . 2 6 7 1 2 1 1 0

10 DeGarmo, Jack 10.80 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 2 2 3 4 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 2 1 0 0 1

16 Charipar, Bryce 24.55 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.2 7 12 10 5 5 0 0 0  . 4 1 2 1 2 0 1 0

36 Martens, Carter 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 3 3 3 1 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 0 0 7-8 15 15 1 0/0 1 117.0 140 108 91 67 100 23 4 13  . 3 0 0 20 12 6 7 3

Opponents  7 . 8 8 8-7 15 15 0 0/0 4 113.0 136 121 99 76 110 25 5 8  . 3 0 2 18 29 2 7 11



2020 Missouri S&T Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri S&T (as of Mar 08, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 5 Baxmeyer, Keegan 27 25 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Miller, Matt 23 21 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Burgess, Chase 17 6 11 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Voss, Brady 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Morrell, Tate 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Sill, Dakota 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 Lamb, Matthew 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

 7 Marsh, AJ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Garza, Brendan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

18 Saunders, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

36 Martens, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Bell, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Boettcher, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

31 Dunbar, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

27 Dunbar, Blaine 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

11 Ward, Michael 99 91 6 2  . 9 8 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Mahurin, Braden 58 51 5 2  . 9 6 6 0 16 3  . 8 4 2 3 0

 6 Wildschuetz, Brady 53 46 5 2  . 9 6 2 0 21 3  . 8 7 5 0 0

 3 Hayes, Will 57 25 29 3  . 9 4 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Hampton, Cole 22 4 16 2  . 9 0 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Berkhoff, Aaron 21 8 11 2  . 9 0 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Wood, Doug 40 15 20 5  . 8 7 5 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Montes de Oca, Chris 14 12 0 2  . 8 5 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Meier, Cade 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

37 Kephart, David 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

40 Wooldridge, Noah 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

10 DeGarmo, Jack 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 Anderson, Chasen 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

16 Charipar, Bryce 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

39 King, Jared 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Courtois, Jaden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Wolf, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Totals 502 351 125 26  . 9 4 8 10 38 10  . 7 9 2 3 0

Opponents 498 339 128 31  . 9 3 8 7 40 10  . 8 0 0 3 0


